Johnson College
2023 Assessment Day - Student Engagement

1 - During the academic year, how often have you participated in a campus event, i.e., Movie Day, Student Government meetings or Mental Health Awareness?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very often 4) 1 5.26% [ |
Often 3) 1 5.26% [ |
Sometimes (2) 9 47.37% | . 1.78
Never (1) 7 36.84% | N -
Did not know about events (0) 1 5.26% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
19/19 (100%) 1.78 0.81

2 - How satisfied are you with the types of events that are available for students?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied 4) 4 21.05% | I
Satisfied (3) 10 52.63% | I
Dissatisfied (2) 0 0.00%
Very Dissatisfied 1) 0 0.00%
Does not apply 0) 5 26.32% | .
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
19/19 (100%) 3.29 0.47

3 - During the academic year, how often have you participated in a club activity or intramural sport?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very often (4) 1 5.26% [ |
Often (3) 2 10.53% [ |
Sometimes ) 2 10.53% | Il
Never 1) 13 68.42% ]
Did not know about clubs/intramural sports (0) 1 5.26% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
19/19 (100%) 1.50 0.92

4 - How satisfied were you with the clubs and intramural sports that were offered?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 2 10.53% | Il
Satisfied 3) 3 15.79% [ ]
Dissatisfied 2) 2 10.53% | W
Very dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
Does not apply (0) 12 63.16% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
19/19 (100%) 3.00 0.82

5 - What change would you like to see implemented that would improve student activities at Johnson College?

Response Rate | 5/19 (26.32%)

« More use of the gym, for sports or physical activities
* more activities more involvement
*N/A

« The Radiography technology classes never got the opportunity to attend a lot of activities due to the scheduling and clinic conflict. I've made it a point to bring it to their attention but no action was
made , | would have loved to attend events but could not risk missing a day of clinic for it

« A lot of the activities were scheduled when | was in a class, so | was not able to attend. It would be better if they were scheduled at different times.

Page 1 of 3



Johnson College
2023 Assessment Day - Student Engagement

6 - Which of the following do you check most often to get news and updates concerning Johnson College.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
JC Buzz (weekly email newsletter) (1) 3 16.67% | N
D2L 2) 13 72.22% | I
Campus digital messaging (campus TVs) 3) 0 0.00%
Campus alerts (text messages) (4) 2 11.11% [ 2.06
Social media (5) 0 0.00% -
Other (6) 0 0.00%
[ 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
18/19 (94.74%) 2.06 0.80

7 - What has been your most satisfying experience with campus activities, and what has been the most disappointing?

Response Rate | 7/19 (36.84%)

*n/a

« | loved the chili cook off event because that was an activity that involved food. No disappointments so far.

« fall fest 2022 most satisfying

« N/A

« Most satisfying: free food, free t-shirts, raffles, volunteer opportunities, getting extra credit for attending career fair Most disappointing: not enough breakfast days

» The most disappointing is that | can't, as a night student, be involved with on campus activities. With being a night student, | work throughout the day and get off of work right before my first class at
4. So, | cannot attend any of the campus activities because they all end at 2:30-3. This is upsetting because | want to be involved, but it isn't possible. It is only possible for day/full time students.

« | have not been to campus activities, the most disappointing thing is that they take place when | am in class.

8 - How satisfied are you with the services provided by the Student Engagement office?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied (4) 3 15.79% | N
Satisfied (3) 9 47.37% | I
Dissatisfied (2) 1 5.26% [ |
Very dissatisfied (1) 0 0.00%
Not Applicable (0) 6 31.58% |
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
19/19 (100%) 3.15 0.55

9 - Is there anything else you would like to add about campus activities?

Response Rate | 3/19 (15.79%)

» We need info sessions with campus activity representatives so that students know what resources they can use if they want to plan an on-campus activity.
*N/A

« | would like to see more clubs offered.

Page 2 of 3



Johnson College
2023 Assessment Day - Student Engagement

10 - What is your program?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Advanced Manufacturing Technology (1) 3 15.79% | I
Architectural Drafting & Design Technology (2) 0 0.00%
Automotive Technology 3) 2 10.53% [ |
Biomedical Equipment Technology (4) 0 0.00%
Building and Property Maintenance (5) 0 0.00%
Carpentry & Cabinetmaking Technology (6) 1 5.26% [ |
Civil Design Technology (7) 0 0.00%
Computer Information Technology (8) 0 0.00%
Diesel Truck Technology 9) 0 0.00%
Electrical Construction Technology (10) 4 21.05% | .
Electronic Engineering Technology (11) 0 0.00%
Heating Ventilation & Air Conditioning (12) 2 10.53% [ ]
Technology
Heavy Equipment Technology (13) 0 0.00%
Mechatronics Technology (14) 0 0.00%
Physical Therapist Assistant (15) 0 0.00%
Radiologic Technology (16) 2 10.53% [ ]
Veterinary Nursing 17) 3 15.79% | N
Welding Fabrication & Manufacturing (18) 0 0.00%
Technology
Building & Property Maintenance (Certificate) | (19) 0 0.00%
Diesel Preventative Maintenance Technology | (20) 0 0.00%
(Certificate)
Industrial Technology (Certificate) (21) 0 0.00%
Welding Technology (Certificate) (22) 2 10.53% [ ]
RISE (23) 0 0.00%
[} 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
19/19 (100%) 10.84 6.91

11 - What are your top concerns in meeting basic needs during the summer months? Check all that apply

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Finding a steady job 1) 5 26.32% | I
Access to affordable housing/ability to pay (2) 1 5.26% [ |
rent
Access to reliable transportation 3) 1 5.26% [ |
Access to affordable food choices (4) 2 10.53% |
Access to healthy food choices (5) 2 10.53% | W
Opportunities for social interaction (6) 4 21.05% | .
| do not have any concerns for the summer (7) 12 63.16% | I
months
0 25 50 75 100
Response Rate | 19/19 (100%)
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